We only use cookies that are necessary for this site to function to provide you with the best experience. The controller of this site may choose to place supplementary cookies to support additional functionality such as support analytics, and has an obligation to disclose these cookies. Learn more in our <u>Cookie Statement</u>.

Pima County Regional Flood Control District requesting public comments on two planning documents

Pima County, Arizona sent this bulletin at 01/10/2025 01:14 PM MST

Having trouble viewing this email? View it as a Web page.





Regional Flood Control District requesting public comments on planning documents

PIMA COUNTY, Jan. 10, 2025 – The Pima County Regional Flood Control District is soliciting public comment on two key documents that guide the actions of the department. Draft versions of the <u>Floodplain Management Plan</u> and the <u>Watershed Master Plan</u> are currently available for review online at <u>www.pima.gov/fmp</u>.

The development of both documents is part of the District's regular process to assess its current priorities, work with stakeholders to identify new problem areas, and develop mitigation strategies. The documents will act as guides for the department's activities through 2030.

The Watershed Master Plan acts as a hazard assessment report, identifying issues in specific watersheds and explaining the District's activities in response to those hazards. The plan is divided by watershed, with each one receiving its own self-contained chapter with background information on that specific watershed. At the end of each chapter will be a section titled Problem Areas. Flood Control staff encourage the public to comment on issues identified in this section and bring up any additional issues.

The second document, the Floodplain Management Plan, is the report detailing the District's planned response to the hazards identified in the Watershed Master Plan. Section 8.3 of the Floodplain Management Plan is the Action Plan, which lays out specific activities taking place in each watershed for review.

The public can submit written or verbal comments prior to the Feb. 1, 2025, deadline by email, mail, or calling the phone number listed below.

Address:

Pima County Regional Flood Control District

201 N. Stone Ave., 9th Floor

Tucson, AZ 85701

Email:

RFCD@pima.gov

Phone:

520-724-4600

<u>The Pima County Regional Flood Control District</u> is involved in a variety of flood monitoring, flood control and natural resource management activities, and performs floodplain management activities within unincorporated portions of Pima County.

Stay Connected with Pima County

Find what you're looking for

<u>County Government</u> • <u>County Departments</u> • <u>County Services</u> • <u>Most-Common Requests</u>









SUBSCRIBER SERVICES:

<u>Manage Subscriptions</u> | <u>Unsubscribe All</u> | <u>Help</u>

Subscribe to updates from Pima County, Arizona

Email Address e.g. name@example.com

Subscribe

Share Bulletin



Privacy Policy | Cookie Statement | Help